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July 16, 2007

Mr. Patrick Hewit
rj	Wayside Market

190 Center Street
Seville, OH 44273

Dear Mr. Hewit:

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING REGARDING VIOLATIONS
OF OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (OAC) RULES 3745-21-09 AND 3745-
35-02 AT THE WAYSIDE MARKET GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY

With this letter you are hereby requested to attend an Administrative Hearing regarding
violations of OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD) regarding Stage 11 vapor control and OAC rule
3745-35-02 regarding the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate for the Wayside Market gasoline
dispensing facility. The hearing will be held on July 25, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in the Akron
Regional Air Quality Management District Office (146 S. High Street, Suite 904 in Akron,
Ohio). This meeting is an attempt to resolve the above-cited violations.

You may wish to bring any documentation that may help present your case. Please call
to confirm your attendance by July 23 2007 orto reschedule this date. Failure to attend
this meeting will result in this Agency seeking enforcement action through the Ohio EPA
which may cause civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 1-800-589-2480 ext 6051.

Yours truly,

L. M. Malcolm, PE
Administrator
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